NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises
contained herein, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Project Demand Rating. The Project is generally described as the ECHO Suites Hotel by
Wyndham that will have one hundred twenty-four (124) lodging rooms, all with kitchen
facilities. The Project will not have a swimming pool, hot tub, spa, or common eating
facilities, but will also include staff breakrooms, bathrooms, laundry room, and other
amenities. No town water will be allowed for irrigation use.